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Ph: 902-527-5820 

Fax: 902-527-5821 

Chantal.Boudreau@nshealth.ca

 

Ph: 902-690-3700  

Fax: 902-678-0376 

dianna.hutt@nshealth.ca 

Ph: 902-749-1523, Cell: 902-749-7506 

Fax: 902-749-5450 

darolyn.walker@nshealth.ca 

Ph: 902-893-5554 ext 42549 

Fax: 902-896-5800 

darlene.holmes@nshealth.ca 

 

Ph: 902-667-6424, Fax: 902-667-5684 

Susan.Lawrence@nshealth.ca  
 

Ph: 902-752-7600 ext 4922 

Cell: 902-759-4145, Fax: 902-752-7920                     

Alice.fortune@nshealth.ca 

Ph: 902-867-4500 ext. 4707 

Cell: 902-870-2996 Fax: 902-867-4242 

allison.kelly@nshealth.ca 
 

Ph: 902-567-6122, Fax: 902-567-7911 

Rhonda.McNeil@nshealth.ca  

 

 

 

 

April Connolly, 902-470-2790 

april.connolly@iwk.nshealth.ca  

Shelley Rice, 902-470-2791 

shelley.rice@iwk.nshealth.ca  

Katrina MacDonald, 902-470-3827 

katrina.macdonald@iwk.nshealth.ca  

Nadara McIntyre, 902-470-2788 

nadara.mcintyre@iwk.nshealth.ca  

Amy Bryden, 902-470-2785 

amy.bryden@iwk.nshealth.ca  

 

Kelly Boileau, 902-470-8519 
kelly.boileau@iwk.nshealth.ca  

 

Annette Flanders, 902-470-2789  

annette.flanders@iwk.nshealth.ca  

 

Carol Spicer,902- 470-7786 

carol.spicer@iwk.nshealth.ca  

 

Ph: 902-470-2747 Fax: 902-470-6696 

susan.roberts@iwk.nshealth.ca 

 

Ph.: 902-470-2748 Fax: 902-470-6696 

margaret.woods@iwk.nshealth.ca 

 

Head & Neck Oncology Case Manager 

Ph: 902-473-7685   Fax: 902-473-2744 

Pager: 902-473-2200 # 2470 

karen.woodworth@nshealth.ca 

Brain Tumour Navigator. Neurosurgery 

Ph.: 902-473-5443   Fax: 902-473-3395 

megan.lambert@nshealth.ca 
 

 

Dir., Community & Population Oncology 

Ph:902-473-2352  Cell: 902-717-7440 

kristam.rigby@nshealth.ca  
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Allison Kelly Eastern/Antigonish, 

Guysborough, Richmond 

Counties, South Eastern 

Inverness County 

 Navigator does not do teaching. 

 St. Martha’s clinic staff do one-on-one teaching. 

Rhonda McNeil Eastern/Sydney, Victoria 

& Inverness County 

 Navigator does not do teaching. 

 CBCC Clinic staff provide teaching.  

 Group Teaching Classes on Tues/Thurs & scheduled one on one teaching 

throughout the week as needed. 

Alice Fortune Northern/Pictou County  Navigator does teaching for patients from Aberdeen Regional and Pictou 

County that are receiving chemo in Halifax. 

 Aberdeen does individual teaching for patients receiving chemo with them. 

Susan Lawrence Northern/Cumberland 

County 

 Navigator CPN will provide chemotherapy education for pts going to Halifax 

and or Truro (if time permits). 

 Pts receiving treatment in Moncton will receive their chemotherapy 

education either at Georges DuMont or Moncton City Hospital. 

Darlene Holmes Northern/Colchester East 

Hants Counties 

 Navigator does teaching for Colchester East Hants patients receiving chemo 

in Halifax. 

 Chemo clinic in Colchester teach patients receiving chemo in Truro.  

 All individual teaching sessions. 

Chantal Boudreau Western/Lunenburg 

& Queens Counties 

 Navigator does not do teaching. 

 South Shore Regional Clinic RNs do teaching for patients receiving 

treatment on Friday mornings. Arrangements need to be made with clinic 

(902-527-5266).  

Dianna Hutt Western/Annapolis & 

Kings Counties 

 Navigator does teaching for patients in Kings and Annapolis counties that 

are receiving chemotherapy in Halifax.  

 Call VRH Oncology Clinic if being treated at VRH (902-679-2835). 

Darolyn Walker Western/Digby, 

Yarmouth & Shelburne 

Counties 

 Navigator does not do teaching.  

 Yarmouth clinic staff do one on one chemo teaching.  
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Inverness 

Cheticamp 


